

Dallas Police Department

Police Media Relations Unit Phone: 214-671-4065 www.dallaspolice.net

January 06, 2017

Dallas Police Department Hosts Texas Leadership Forum

The Dallas Police Department has partnered with Safer Dallas Better Dallas and the Rotary Club of Dallas to host the Texas Leadership Forum Youth Summit on January 8, 2017 from 1:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. at the Jack Evans Police Headquarters.

The purpose of the summit is to increase the understanding between police and young people through open and honest conversation. Students from the Dallas, Irving, and Richardson school districts will be in attendance.

Interim Dallas Police Chief David Pughes will provide opening remarks and the keynote speaker, Honorable Michael Williams from the University of North Texas, will speak about the climate for police today. There will be a panel discussion comprised of youth, community leaders, and police. Students in the audience will then have the opportunity to ask questions or share their thoughts with the panel.

The media is invited to attend the event which will be held at the Jack Evans Police Headquarters at 1400 S. Lamar Street Dallas, TX in the second floor media conference room.

(30)

17-001